

CS No.58601/16

Sheetal Dagar Vs Baljeet Singh Dagar & Anr

30.08.2016

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Anoop Singh Saroha for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Anurag Tiwari for defendant no.1.

Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Manoj for defendant no.2.

Defendants have been served through defendant no.1 on 04.07.2016. No WS filed within statutory period of 30 days.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 seeks one week additional time to file WS. Same is allowed subject to cost of Rs. 4,500/- to be paid to the plaintiff. No such request is on behalf of defendant no.2.

Defence of defendant no.2 is hereby struck off.

Put up for replication, if any, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on **22.09.2016**.

(Surinder S. Rathi)

ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.

30.08.2016