

CS No.58601/16

Sheetal Dagar VS Baljeet Singh Dagar

04.10.2016

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Anoop Singh Saroha and Ms. Shilpee Aggarwal for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Hemant Mehta, Sh. Anurag Tiwari and Sh. Ayas Khan for defendants.

Additional documents filed. Court is apprised that an FIR u/Sec 498A/406/34 IPC has been registered by the plaintiff against the defendants at PS Prashant Vihar. This is suit filed by wife against defendant her husband and father in law, for seeking cancellation of gift deed said to have been get executed from her in favour of father in law, forcefully. Plaintiff is a qualified Chartered Accountant and defendant has also doing his own business. Court is apprised that even though they got married on 28.06.2009 there is no child out of wedlock and it appears that relations are strained on account thereof. Ld counsel for both the sides are directed to produce the plaintiff and defendant no.2 in person so that possibility of amicable settlement are explored.

Admission/denial be carried out by way of affidavit within 15 days.

Now to come up on **05.11.2016** for purpose fixed.

(Surinder S. Rathi)

ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.

04.10.2016