

CS No. 58601/16

Mrs. Sheetal Dagar Vs. Mr. Baljeet Singh Dagar & Anr.

15.12.2016

Present: Shri Anoop Singh Saroha and Ms. Shilpee Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.

Shri Hemant Mehata and Shri Anurag, Ld. Counsel for the defendants alongwith defendants in person.

Chamber sitting held with plaintiff and defendant no.1 in person for around one hour. Court is apprised that bail application is pending for 24.12.2016.

To come up for framing of issues on **27.01.2017**.

(Surinder S. Rathi)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
15.12.2016