

CS No. 58601/16
Sheetal Dagar Vs. Baljeet Singh Dagar

27.01.2017

Present: Shri A S Saroha and Ms. Shilpee Aggarwal, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Shri Hemant Mehta, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Court is apprised that bail application of the defenant has been disposed of by the Ld. Sessions Judge with interim protection of five days notice.

Case is ripe for framing of issues. However, an application has been moved on behalf of defendants under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC for amendment of the Written Statement. It was required of Ld. Counsel for the defendants to move an application in between the dates so that the reply could have been filed and the application could have been disposed of today. Parties are directed to as and when they want to move an application they shall be done in between the dates so that the date shall not be wasted.

To come up for reply, if any and disposal of the application on

02.03.2017.

(Surinder S. Rathi)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
27.01.2017