

CS no.58601/18

Sheetal Dagar VS Baljeet Singh Dagar & Anr.

14.08.2018

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 and 2.

An application u/O 7 rule 11 CPC filed by defendant today. Copy supplied to the Ld counsel for plaintiff.

In between the dates of hearing, affidavit of admission/denial already filed by plaintiff.

Reply to this application, if any, may be filed within 30 days with advance copy to the opposite party within same duration.

Put up for arguments on this application as well as further proceedings on **14.01.2019**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
14.08.2018