

CS no.5860/17

Sheetal Dagar VS Baljeet Dagar & Anr.

14.01.2019

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

Defendant no.1 is a Senior Citizen.

It is submitted that Senior Citizen is suffering because of adjournment being sought by plaintiff.

In the circumstances, as it is listed for arguments on u/O 7 rule 11 CPC application. Same is allowed subject to cost of Rs. 2,000/- to be paid to the defendant on the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on the application u/O 7 rule 11 CPC on **03.04.2019**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
14.01.2019