

CS No. 58601/16

Sheetal Dagar Vs. Baljeet Singh Dagar

16.08.2019

Present:

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant with defendant in person.

Arguments were already heard on the last date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel seeks adjournment for arguments. Same is declined.

Both parties may file written submissions before the next date of hearing.

Put up for orders on application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC on

12.09.2019.

(TWINKLE WADHWA)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
16.08.2019