

CS No.58601/16

SHEETAL DAGAR Vs. BALJEET SINGH DAGAR

25.02.2021

Present: Sh.Gaurav Garg Adv. Ld. counsel for plaintiff present through VC.

Ms.Ayushi Kumar Adv. Ld. counsel for defendant present through VC.

Ld. counsel for defendant submits that she has yet to get the copy of the amended plaint. Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he will send the copy of the amended plaint to the defendant counsel at her email address: ayushi.kumar95@gmail.com today itself.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits tht he will also pay the costs of Rs.10,000/- to the defendant counsel by electronic mode within one week from today.

Put up for filing of written statement to the amended plaint, if any, completion of pleadings and framing of issues on **02.06.2021**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-03/New Delhi District/PHC,
New Delhi/25.02.2021