

**CS 58601/16**

**SHEETAL DAGAR Vs. BALJEET SINGH DAGAR**

**25.03.2022**

Present: Sh. Jai Bhagwan, father of the plaintiff.

Sh. Neeraj Kumar Mishra, Ld counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2.

Ld counsel for the defendants submits that neither the copy of amended plaint and the documents annexed therewith has been supplied to him nor the previous cost of Rs. 10,000/- has been paid to him till date.

At this stage, father of the plaintiff paid the previous cost of Rs. 10,000/- and he supplied the copy of the amended plaint to the Ld counsel for the defendants.

At this stage, Ld counsel for the defendants submits that the copy of documents annexed with the amended plaint have not been supplied to him.

Father of the plaintiff submits that the complete set of annexures will be supplied to Ld counsel for the defendants before the NDOH.

Let the copy of documents be supplied to Ld counsel for the defendants.

Put up for completion of pleadings/filing of affidavit of admission and denial of documents/framing of issues on **11.10.2022**.

**(Manish Khurana)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**25.03.2022**