

CS 58601/16

SHEETAL DAGAR Vs. BALJEET SINGH DAGAR & ANR.

11.10.2022

Present: Sh. Akhilesh Jha, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with father of the plaintiff.

Sh. Neeraj Kumar Mishra, Ld counsel for both the defendants along with the defendants in person.

Considered the last orders.

Fresh V/N on behalf of the plaintiff has been filed. It be taken on record.

Though Ld counsel for the plaintiff states that he had supplied the copy of the documents as well as filed the amended plaint, however, Ld counsel for the defendant states that the defendant are yet to receive the same. Putting the entire controversy at rest, documents supplied today.

Defendants may file WS if any to the amended plaint within two weeks from today with advance copy to the plaintiff who may file replication if any.

Put up for filing of WS/replication if any, filing of affidavit of admission and denial of documents/framing of issues on **29.03.2023**.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
11.10.2022