

CS No. 58601/16

Sheetal Dagar Vs. Baljeet Singh Dagar

21.11.2023

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Akhileshwar Jha for the plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Ravi Nandan for the defendants.

It is informed by Ld. Counsel for defendants that defendant no. 1 has expired 07.11.2023. Ld. Counsel for the defendants undertakes to file copy of death certificate of defendant no. 1 within two weeks from today. Let copy of same along with details of LR's be supplied to the plaintiff so that plaintiff can take steps in accordance with law.

No PW is present and it stated by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that both the witnesses are abroad.

Relist the matter for further proceedings now on 24.04.2024.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
21.11.2023