

CS No. 58601/16
Sheetal Dagar Vs. Baljeet Singh Dagar

24.04.2024

Present : Sh. Akhileshwar Jha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ravi Nandan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendants.

Copy of death certificate of the defendant no.1 and
details of his legal heirs are filed. Copy is supplied.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will take
steps to bring on record the legal heirs of the defendant no.1.

To come up on **27.09.2024.**

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
24.04.2024