

28.01.2025

Present : Mr. Akhilesh Jha, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith Mr. Jai Bhagwan Singh, father of the
plaintiff in person.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the
defendants alongwith defendant no. 2 in person.

Evidence by way of affidavit of Mr. Jai Bhagwan Singh is
filed. Copy is supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that he wishes to
first cross-examine the plaintiff and therefore, first the testimony
of the plaintiff should be recorded.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff is
traveling abroad. He submits that he will secure the presence of
the plaintiff on the next date of hearing so that her testimony can
be recorded.

In view of these submissions, matter is adjourned for
recording of testimony of plaintiff to 28.07.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
28.01.2025