

CS No. 58601/16
SHEETAL DAGAR Vs. BALJEET SINGH DAGAR

18.11.2025

Present: Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along
with father of plaintiff.
Defendant no. 2 in person.

Passover for 12 noon is sought by the defendant.
Submissions heard.
Be put up at 12 noon.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
18.11.2025

At 12 noon

Present: Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
along with father of plaintiff.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant along with defendant no. 2.

PW-2 is examined, cross examined and discharged.
Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that plaintiff does
not want to lead any further evidence.
To come up for defendant's evidence on 16.01.2026.
Let advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit be
supplied to the plaintiff at least 15 days prior to the next date of
hearing.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
18.11.2025