

CS 58601/16

SHEETAL DAGAR Vs. BALJEET SINGH DAGAR

16.01.2026

Present: Mr. A.K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant.

Today case is fixed for defendant's evidence.
Evidence affidavit of DW-1 Mr. Deepak Dagar is filed on record.
Copy given to ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Examination in chief of DW-1 recorded and cross
examination of the witness is deferred by Ld. counsel for plaintiff
on the ground that he is not well today.

To come up for cross examination of DW-1 on
16.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
16.01.2026