

CS No. 58601/16

SHEETAL DAGAR Vs. BALJEET SINGH DAGAR

16.03.2026

Present: Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Harshit Bhati, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant
alongwith Mr. Deepak Dagar, son of defendant no.1.

DW-1 Mr. Deepak Dagar has been partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred due to paucity of time as several other matters are listed for arguments and one matter which is time bound is listed for final arguments.

To come up for further cross-examination of DW-1 on 11.05.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
16.03.2026