

CS 58601/16

SHEETAL DAGAR Vs. BALJEET SINGH DAGAR

11.05.2026

Present: None for plaintiff.

Defendant in person with Ld. proxy counsel for
Harshit Bhati.

Put up for appearance of plaintiff at 11.30 AM.

(Meenu Kaushik)

District Judge-03

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi

11.05.2026

11.30 AM.

Present: Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Mishra Ld. counsel for defendant
alongwith defendant.

Case is fixed for further cross examination of DW-1.

DW-1 is further cross examined by ld. counsel for plaintiff and
discharged. It is submitted by ld. counsel for defendant that no
other witness remains to be examined. DE is accordingly closed.

To come up for final arguments on 07.10.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)

District Judge-03

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi

11.05.2026